## P12000083422

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(A)	ddress)	
(2)	udiess)	,
(Ad	ddress)	
. (Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





800240191528

10/01/12--01057--017 \*\*87.50

ECRETAGY OF STATE TEATHASSEE, PEGGED

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MARQUIS CARS, INC.		
(PROPOSED CORPORAT	TE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation an	nd a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED
FROM: Joseph Cula	(Printed or typed)	
Name	(Printed or typed)	
15923 Biscayne Blvd. Suite 208		
A	Address	
North Miami, FL 33160		
City,	State & Zip	
7864412911		
Daytime Te	elephone number	
info@marquiscars.com		
E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual repor	t notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I	NAME Marquis Cars, Inc.		
The name of the cor	poration shall be:		from 1 d. prop. pro.
ARTICLE II	PRÍNCIPAL OFFICE		FILED
	Principal street address 5923 Biscayne Blvd.		Mailing address, if different is: 23
	uite 208		
N	orth Miami, FL 33160		SECRETARY OF GLATT FALLAHASSEE, FLOWER
ARTICLE III F	PURPOSE		The control of the control
	ich the corporation is organized is:		<b>9</b> .
All and every I	licit commercial activity.		
ARTICLE IV	Shares		
The number of share	es of stock is: 10		•
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFIÇERS AND/OR DIRECT	ORS	
Name and Tit	le:Joseph Cula 15923 Biscayne Blvd.	Name and Tit	<sub>le:</sub> George Hanz 15923 Biscayne Bivd.
Address:	Suite 208	Address:	Suite 208
•	North Miami, FL 33160	<del></del>	North Miami, FL 33160
Name and Tit	le:	Name and Tit	le:
Address:			`
		<del></del>	
Name and Tit: Address:	le:		le:
Address.		Address:	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Flor	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable Joseph Cula	e) of the registered ag	ent is:
Name: Address:	15923 Biscayne Blvd. Suite 20		
ridaross.	North Miami, FL 33160	<del></del>	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	ress of the Incorporator is:		
Name: Address:	Joseph Cula 15923 Biscayne Blvd. Suite 20	ıΩ	
Address:	North Miami, FL 33160	<u> </u>	
Havina haan namas	d as registered agent to accept service of mac	nage for the above s	tated comparation at the place decionated in
this certificate, I am	d as registered agent to accept service of pro fairfiliar with and accept the appointment as	registered agent and	died corporation at the place designated in a large to act in this capacity
_	// //		malasla
	Joseph Joseph	CULA	04/25/12
/	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
I submit this docum	nent and affirm that the facts stated herein	are true. I am awai	re that the false information submitted in a
aocument to the Dep	partment of State constitutes a third degree fe	tony as provided for	in s.817.155, F.S.
1-	Torse	H CULA-	09/25/12
<del>/ (</del>	Required Signature/Incorporator	71	Date